
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh  

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of Executive Engineer 

District: Kushtia. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

 

Memo No:46.02.5000.000.07.510.18-1644                                      Date : 19-06-2019 

 

e-Tender Notice No-30/2018-19 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of following works are given below: 

 
 

These are an online Tender, Where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.  
 

To Submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender 

Documents from the National e-GP portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches up to 17:00 pm on 30-07-2019 (Date). 
  
 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) also from 

E-mail: xen.kushtia@lged.gov.bd or Call to 071-61177.  
 

Interested persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hours. 

 
(A.S.M. Shahedur Rahim) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED. Kushtia 

Phone:071-61177 

Sl 

No 

Tender 

Proposal 

ID 

Name of the Scheme with Package No Last selling 

Date and 

Time 

Closing 

Date and 

Time 

Opening 

Date and 

Time 

1 331848 Package No: CW-13c/RCIP/KST 

(i)Improvement of Bheramara-Kuchiamora GC-Juniadaha GC-Allardarga 

GC R&H road at Ch.3400mto22400m under Bheramara Upazila (ii) 

Improvement of Taragunia GC-Bairagachar-Moricha UP-Allardarga GC 

Road at Ch00m to 13230m under Daulatpur Upazila. Total Cost of Salvage 

Materials Tk 8325400.00  

30.07.2019 

upto 17:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

2 331847 Package No: CW-13b/RCIP/KST 

(i) Improvement of Bittihat R&H-Jamjami GC Via Jhoudia hat road at Ch. 

00m to 17050m Under Sadar Upazila. (ii) Improvement of Kushtia Rajbari 

RHD Lahini to Katlagari GC Via Jaduboyra. Sandiara Bazar Road From Ch. 

00m to 15600m under Kumarkhali Upazila. Total Cost of Salvage Meterials 

Tk3357820  

30.07.2019 

upto 17:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

3 331846 Package No: CW-13a/RCIP/KST 

Improvement of Kushtia Rajbaria RHD-Panti GC via Jaduboyra-Shandiara 

bazar Road at Ch.00m to8410m under Khoksha Upazila.(ii) Improvement of 

Khoksha Somaspur-Sengram Kalitola GC pansha road at Ch.4005m 

to14450m under Khoksha Upazila Total Cost of Salvage Materials 

Tk2441224.00 

30.07.2019 

upto 17:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

4 331845 Package No: KDRIDP/Kush/B-05./2018-19 

Construction of 22m Long RCC Girder Bridge at Ghikri Parankhali-

Golapnagar Bazar road at ch985m Road ID-250154052 Upazila-Bheramara 

District-Kushtia.  

30.07.2019 

upto 17:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

5 331019 Package No: e-Tender/LGED/Kush/GOBM/18-19/W-50 

Rehabilitation of Kalihar Road R&H-Sugar Mill Jagati GC-Bottail R&H 

road from ch00-4460m Road ID-250792002 Upazila-Sadar District-Kushita  

30.07.2019 

upto 17:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

6 323840 Package No: GKRIDP/01/KW-32 

Improvement of Abdelpur H/O Munseb Mondol-Morakhali UP Office road 

at Ch.00-2675m & Construction of 1 Nos 2.00mx2.00m Box Culvert at 

Ch.2575m on same Road ID No-250795241 Upazila-Sadar District-Kushtia  

30.07.2019 

upto 17:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

7 335601 GKRIDP/01/KW-27 

Improvement of Khajanagar Dada Rice Mill puraton office-Paschim More 

Towords road. Road at Ch.00-2038m ID No.250795446 Upazila-Sadar 

District-Kushtia 

30.07.2019 

upto 17:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

31.07.2019 

upto 

13:00 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
‡kL nvwmbvi g~jgš¿ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.cprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:xen.kushtia@lged.gov.bd


 
 

 

 

 

 

Memo No:46.02.5000.000.07.510-18-1644/1(9)               

Date:19.06.2019 

Copy Forwarded for kind information to:  

1. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban,  Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2. Director General, CPTU, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. 

3. Additional Chief Engineer, Khulna Division, LGED, Khulna.  

4. Superintendent Engineer (Admin/Maint.), LGED, LGED Bhaban,  Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

5. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Kushtia Region, LGED Bhabon, Kushtia. 

6. Project Director, RCIP/KDRIDP/GKRIDP, LGED Bhaban,  Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

 
 

 

 

(A.S.M. Shahedur Rahim) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED. Kushtia 

Phone:071-61177 
xen.kushtia@lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No:46.02.5000.000.07.510-18-1644/1(17)               

Date:19.06.2019 

Copy Forwarded for kind information to:  

1. Deputy Commissioner, District: Kushtia 

2. Superintendent of Police, District: Kushtia 

3. Executive Engineer, R&H/PHE/PWD/EED, Kushtia 

4. Sr. Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED, LGED Bhaban,  Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

5. The Editor, The Daily Observer/The Daily Amader Nutun Somoy, Dhaka/The Daily Bangladesh Barta, Kushtia.You are requested to publish this 

IFT in inner page of your widely circulated daily newspaper for one time before 22th June, 2019. 

6. Upazila Engineer, Upazila, Sadar/Mirpur/Daulatpur/Kumarkhali/Khoksa/Bheramara Upazila, District-Kushtia  

7. Notice Board of the XEN Office, LGED, Kushtia. 

 
 

(A.S.M. Shahedur Rahim) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED. Kushtia 
Phone:071-61177 

xen.kushtia@lged.gov.bd 

mailto:xen.kushtia@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.kushtia@lged.gov.bd

